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T February 21, 2006
BYR 2006-014

U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission
Attention: Document Control Desk
Washington, D.C. 20555-001

Subject: Change to Yankee Atomic Electric Company Organization
Dear Madam/Sir:

This letter provides notification of a recent management change within the Yankee Atomic
Electric Company (YAEC). On February 13, 2006, Mr. Joe Bourassa was named Director of
Site Closure and Project Support for YAEC. Accordingly the Yankee Nuclear Power Station
service list has been revised as shown in Attachment 1. A revised organizational chart is
forthcoming.

Should you have any questions regarding this matter, please contact me at (301) 916-3995.

Very truly yours,

YANKEE ATOMIC ELECTRIC COMPANY

Alice C. Carson
Licensing Manager
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Enclosures: as stated



CC.

S. Collins, NRC Region I Administrator

Marie Miller, Chief, Decommissioning Branch, NRC Region I
J. Kottan, Region I

D. Everhart, Region I

J. Hickman, NRC Project Manager

D. Howland, Regional Engineer, MA DEP

R. Walker, Director, MA DPH

M. Whalen, MA DPH

M. Rosenstein, US Environmental Protection Agency, Region 1
W. Perlman, Executive Committee Chair, FRCOG

T.W. Hutcheson, Chair, Franklin Regional Plannmg Board

- L-Dunlavy, Executive Director, FRCOG '

P. Sloan, Directory of Planning & Development, FRCOG
J. Block, CAN
D. Katz, CAN
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Please update the Yankee (Rowe) Nuclear Power Station service list to reflect the
following changes to the Yankee Atomic Electric Company organization:

Mr. Wayne A. Norton, President
Yankee Atomic Electric Company
49 Yankee Road

Rowe, MA 01367

Phone: (860) 267-3690

Fax: (860) 267-3535

Email: norton(a)CYAPCO com

Mr. Rocky Benner Director of
Decommissioning

Yankee Atomic Electric Company
49 Yankee Road

Rowe, MA 01367

Phone: (413) 424-2209

Fax: (413) 424-2205

Email: benner@CYAPCO.com

Mr. James Connell

ISFSI Program Manager

49 Yankee Road

Rowe, MA 01367

Phone: (413) 424-2216

Fax: (413) 424-2205

Email: connell@CYAPCO.com

Mr. Joe Bourassa

Director of Site Closure and Pro_;ect Support

49 Yankee Road
Rowe, MA 01367
Phone: (413) 424-2223
Fax: (413) 424-2205

Email: bourassa@CYAPCO.com

Gerald Garfield, Esquire
Day, Berry & Howard |

185 Asylum Street
City Place 1 ‘
Hartford, CT 06103- 3499
Phone: (860) 275-0182
Fax: (860)275-0343
Email: ggarfield@dbh.com

Mr. Joe Lynch, Site Closure Manager
Yankee Atomic Electric Company
49 Yankee Road

Rowe, MA 01367

Phone: (413) 424-2261

Fax: (413) 424-2205

Email: jlynch@yankeerowe.com

Mr. Greg Babineau, Radiation Protection
Manager

Yankee Atomic Electric Company

49 Yankee Road

Rowe, MA 01367

Phone: (413) 424-2202

Fax: (413) 424-2205

Email: babineau@yankeerowe.com

Mr. Frederick Williams, ISFSI Operations
Manager

Yankee Atomic Electric Company

49 Yankee Road

Rowe, MA 01367

Phone: (413) 424-2380

Fax: (413) 424-2205

Email: williams@yankeerowe.com

" Mr. Robert Capstick, Director of

Government A ffairs,

Yankee Atomic Electric Company
49 Yankee Road

Rowe, MA 01367

(617) 699-4262

capstick@CYAPCO.com

-~ Ms. Alice Carson, Llcensmg Manager

Yankee Atomic Electnc Company
49 Yankee Road, ‘

Rowe, MA 01367 .

Phone: (301) 916-3995

Fax: (301) 916-2046

Email: acarson@radsafety.com
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Ms. Kelley Smith

Communication Manager/Y ankee Rowe
Community Advisory Board

49 Yankee Road

Rowe, MA 01367

(860) 305-8735

smithk@CYAPCQO.com
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